| This Document Was Prepared by: PENG ZHANG   | Klamath County, Oregon   |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|
| 94 VALLEY FALLS WAY   |  |   |  |
| ST JOHNS, FL 32259  |  | 003304902024000   | 55820020029  |
| Send tax statement to: After Recording Please Return to:  |  | 07/02/2024 11:07:11 A   | M Fee: \$87.00   |
| PENG ZHANG  |  |   |  |
| 94 VALLEY FALLS WAY   |  |   |  |
| ST JOHNS, FL 32259  | <del>_</del>   |   |  |
|   | VARRANTY I   | DEED  |  |
| WARRANTY DEED, made this  | 1 th day of  | June 20   | 024<br>by and  |
| between ECKERSLEY DARRELL   |  | <u> </u>  | •  |
| LONG BEACH  |  | LOS ANGELES   | of the city of   |
| PENG ZHANG  | and County of  |   | ("grantor"), and   |
| TENG ZIMING   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   | ("grantee"), whose   |
| mailing address is 94 VALLEY FALLS W  | /AY, ST JOHNS  | , FL 3 <b>225</b> 9   |  |
| THE GRANTOR, for and in considerate DOLLARS (\$ 3,300 ), the received   | eipt and sufficiency   | of which is hereby acknow   | wledged and received, and for  |
| other good and valuable consideration, does hereby<br>the following described premises located in the Co-<br>described as follows (enter legal description):<br>KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES SYCAN  | unty of <u>KLAN</u>  | IATH , State  | e of <u>OREGON</u> ,   |
| OF LOT 4 BLOCK 18, LOCATED IN THE COU   |  |   |  |
| Also known as street and number   |  |   |  |
| Tax Parcel ID# R-3313-01300-02300-000   |  |   |  |
| TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sai and assigns forever. Grantors covenant with the Grathat the Grantors have full power to convey same; the the Grantee shall enjoy the same without any lawful Grantee, at the expense of the Grantors, any further a set forth above, that the Grantors warrant to the Grantfully claiming all or any interest in same, subject covenants, conditions, easements, rights of way, lawfully conditions, easements, rights of way, lawfully claiming all or any interest in same, subject covenants, conditions, easements, rights of way, lawfully conditions. | antee that the Granto<br>at the same is free fr<br>al disturbance; that<br>assurance of the same<br>antee and will defe<br>to real property to<br>aws and restrictions | ors are now seized in fee si om all encumbrances except the Grantors will, on dementation that may be reasonably read for him/her all the said exes accrued by not yet desort record. | mple absolute of said premises;<br>pting those set forth above; that<br>and, execute and deliver to the<br>quired, and, with the exceptions<br>premises against every person |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has execu   | ted this deed on the   | e date set forth above.   |  |
| Grantor ECKERSLEY DARRELL JR  | Grantor  |   |  |
| Witness (if required)   | Witness (if  | required)   |  |

) County of

STATE OF (

2024-005582

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

|  | cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.   |
|--|--|
| State of California  | )  |
| County of Loc Apueles  | )  |
| State of California  County of Loc Angeles  On June 20, 2027 before me, Locate  Date  personally appeared <u>Eckers/cy</u> , <u>Darrolly</u> | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  |
| Date   | // Ta  |
| personally appeared <u>CURETS/CY, DMF S</u>  | Name(s) of Signer(s)   |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge.  | ry evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), |
| VANESSA PERERA COMM.# 2433048 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 1, 2027                                    | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.                                       |
|  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  |
| Place Notary Seal Above  | Signature of Notary Public   |
|  | PTIONAL ————————   |
|  | is information can deter alteration of the document or nis form to an unintended document.   |
| Title or Type of Document: Warrant, Deed for   | x Parcel ZD#<br>24005 R-33/3-0/300-02300-000   |
| Document Date:   | Number of Pages:/  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:  | Signer's Name:   |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  | □ Partner — □ Limited □ General  |
| <ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li><li>☐ Trustee</li><li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li></ul>                                | <ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li><li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li></ul>  |
| Other:   |  |
| Signer Is Representing:  |  |
|  |  |